FEE SCHEDULE

Permit Fees
Culvert install/relocate/replace
Demolition or Relocation
Drainage Pipe
Excavation
Fireworks
House/Structure Moving
Oversize/Overweight Vehicle
Sidewalk Construction/Removal
Sidewalk Use
Special Events
Street use
Peddler/Transient Merchant
Construction — based on valuation
$0 - $15,000
$15,001 - $50,000
$50,001 - $100,000
$100,001 - $200,000
Over $200,000

Late Fee — permit application after construction

Board of Adjustment Fees

Appeadal

Special Exceptions

Variance

Application — Condifional Use

Conditional Use Permit

Planning and Zoning Fees
Rezoning Request
Subdivision Application/Preliminary Plat

Final Plat

October 2021

$10/day; $25/week;

$25
$0
$25
$25
$0
$50
$15
$0
$15
$25
$15
$50/month; $150/year

$25
$35
$50
$100
$150
$50

$50
$20
$20
$50
$20

$25
$50
$50



Park and Recreation Charges

Shelter House Reservation (Enclosed shelter only)

First day $10

Additional days $5
Cenftral Park Stage Use $25
Ballpark Use (entire park) $75
Ball Diomond Rent $50
Ball Diamond Rent — with lights $75
Ball Diomond Rent — paid admission event $125

Must check with City Clerk for availability

There is an additional $25.00 charge if City employees are required to do any setup

Public Safety
Golf Cart Registration Fee $25

Parking Violations  Set by City Code of Ordinances

Traffic Violations Set by Code of lowa

Nuisances — Notices (written or verbal) are given to property owner. If nuisance is not
abated within stated time, city expenses incurred to abate said nuisance will be charged

against the property owner.

Sign replacement or repair due to accidents, vandalism, etc. will be charged at cost plus
freight plus a $5.00 handling fee. Labor will be charged out at $50.00 per hour.

Animal Control Fees

Impounding fees will be set by Jasper County Board of Supervisors
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Miscellaneous Charges

Copies

Color Copies

Faxes — incoming/outgoing
Lien Processing Fee

Income Offset Processing Fee
Return Check Fee

Records Request

Public Works Charges
Black Dirt — delivered

Gravel/Rock — delivered

Mowing of private property (1 hour minimum)

Nuisance Cleanup Fee

Tree trimming of homeowner frontage to meet City Code
Rock — alley maintenance

Miscellaneous Labor

Utility Dept Charges
Water Connection to City Mains
Residential
Commercial
Outside Corporate Limits
Sewer Connection to City Mains
Residential
Commercial
Outside Corporate Limits
Water Re-connection
Temporary water shut-off

Miscellaneous Labor
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$.15 per copy
$.20 per copy

$1.00 per page
$20

$20

$20

$35 per hour

$40 per tractor bucket
$60 per tractor bucket
$50/hour/employee
$50/hour/employee
$50/hour/employee
$4/ton + current price
$50/hour

$100
$150
$1.200

$100
$150
$1.200
$40

$25
$50/hour



Community Center Auction Rental

Room Rental $150

Setup/Additional Day $50/day

Deposit $100

Cancellation Fee* $35

Lost/Un-returned Key $35

Cleaning Fee $35/hour/employee
Community Center Rental

Room Rental $55

Kitchen Only $20

Setup/Additional Day $35

Cancellation Fee* $35

Lost/Un-returned Key $35

Cleaning Fee $35/hour/employee

(*Fee applies if cancellation is made less than 2 days in advance)

Approved Nonprofit Organization Rental

Only approved non-profit organizations may use the Community Center at no charge.

Cub Scouts Sully Ambulance Service
Garden Thyme Club Sully Business Association
Gideons Organization Sully Development Corporation
Jasper County Health Programs Sully Fire Department

Jasper County Volunteer Program Sully Lions Club

Minimum Rate Organization Rental

RoOM RENTAl v, $20 for 2 hours only

Council Chambers

Not available for rent by the public — use restricted to council and committee meetings
Use of the Community Center and Council Chambers is subject to availability. All users,

groups and organizations must schedule use of the Community Center and the Council
Chambers should be scheduled with the City Clerk.
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Miscellaneous Kitchen Supplies

Rates for rental of miscellaneous items within the kitchen will be set by the City Clerk. Tables
and chairs are not available for use or rental outside of the Community Center.

Library Charges

Library fines and fees will be determined by the Library Board of Trustees
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