# **FEE SCHEDULE**

Permit Fees	
Culvert install/relocate/replace	\$25
Demolition or Relocation	\$O
Drainage Pipe	\$25
Excavation	\$25
Fireworks	<b>\$</b> O
House/Structure Moving	\$50
Oversize/Overweight Vehicle	\$15
Sidewalk Construction/Removal	<b>\$</b> O
Sidewalk Use	\$15
Special Events	\$25
Street use	\$15
Peddler/Transient Merchant	\$10/day; \$25/week; \$50/month; \$150/year
Construction – based on valuation	
\$0 - \$15,000	\$25
\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$35
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$50
\$100,001 - \$200,000	\$100
Over \$200,000	\$150
Late Fee – permit application after construction	on \$50
Board of Adjustment Fees	
Appeal	\$50
Special Exceptions	\$20
Variance	\$20
Application – Conditional Use	\$50
Conditional Use Permit	\$20
<u>Planning and Zoning Fees</u>	
Rezoning Request	\$25
Subdivision Application/Preliminary Plat	\$50
Final Plat	\$50

### Park and Recreation Charges

Shelter House Reservation (Enclosed shelter only)

First day Additional days	\$10 \$5
Central Park Stage Use	\$25
Ballpark Use (entire park)	\$75
Ball Diamond Rent	\$50
Ball Diamond Rent – with lights	\$75
Ball Diamond Rent – paid admission event	\$125

Must check with City Clerk for availability

There is an additional \$25.00 charge if City employees are required to do any setup

## **Public Safety**

Golf Cart Registration Fee \$25

Parking Violations Set by City Code of Ordinances

Traffic Violations Set by Code of Iowa

Nuisances – Notices (written or verbal) are given to property owner. If nuisance is not abated within stated time, city expenses incurred to abate said nuisance will be charged against the property owner.

Sign replacement or repair due to accidents, vandalism, etc. will be charged at cost plus freight plus a \$5.00 handling fee. Labor will be charged out at \$50.00 per hour.

## **Animal Control Fees**

Impounding fees will be set by Jasper County Board of Supervisors

### **Miscellaneous Charges**

Copies \$.15 per copy

Color Copies \$.20 per copy

Faxes – incoming/outgoing \$1.00 per page

Lien Processing Fee \$20
Income Offset Processing Fee \$20
Return Check Fee \$20

Records Request \$35 per hour

### **Public Works Charges**

Black Dirt – delivered \$40 per tractor bucket

Gravel/Rock – delivered \$60 per tractor bucket

Mowing of private property (1 hour minimum) \$50/hour/employee

Nuisance Cleanup Fee \$50/hour/employee

Tree trimming of homeowner frontage to meet City Code \$50/hour/employee

Rock – alley maintenance \$4/ton + current price

Miscellaneous Labor \$50/hour

#### **Utility Dept Charges**

Water Connection to City Mains

Residential \$100 Commercial \$150 Outside Corporate Limits \$1,200

Sewer Connection to City Mains

Residential \$100 Commercial \$150 Outside Corporate Limits \$1,200

Water Re-connection \$40
Temporary water shut-off \$25

Miscellaneous Labor \$50/hour

#### **Community Center Auction Rental**

Room Rental \$150

Setup/Additional Day \$50/day

Deposit \$100

Cancellation Fee\* \$35

Lost/Un-returned Key \$35

Cleaning Fee \$35/hour/employee

### **Community Center Rental**

Room Rental \$55 Kitchen Only \$20

Setup/Additional Day \$35

Cancellation Fee\* \$35

Lost/Un-returned Key \$35

Cleaning Fee \$35/hour/employee

(\*Fee applies if cancellation is made less than 2 days in advance)

## **Approved Nonprofit Organization Rental**

Only approved non-profit organizations may use the Community Center at no charge.

Cub Scouts Sully Ambulance Service Garden Thyme Club Sully Business Association

Gideons Organization Sully Development Corporation

Jasper County Health Programs Sully Fire Department

Jasper County Volunteer Program Sully Lions Club

## Minimum Rate Organization Rental

Room Rental ......\$20 for 2 hours only

# Council Chambers

Not available for rent by the public – use restricted to council and committee meetings

Use of the Community Center and Council Chambers is subject to availability. All users, groups and organizations must schedule use of the Community Center and the Council Chambers should be scheduled with the City Clerk.

# Miscellaneous Kitchen Supplies

Rates for rental of miscellaneous items within the kitchen will be set by the City Clerk. Tables and chairs are not available for use or rental outside of the Community Center.

# **Library Charges**

Library fines and fees will be determined by the Library Board of Trustees